2021-2022 EXTRA & CO-CURRICULAR FEE SCHEDULE										
High School Activities and Fees Grades 10-12										
		Tier 1		Tier 2	Tier 3		Tier 4		Family Cap	
Paid	\$	120	\$	100	\$	80	\$	-	\$	450
Reduced	\$	100	\$	80	\$	60	\$	-	\$	325
Free	\$	80	\$	60	\$	40	\$	-	\$	200

Junior High Activities and Fees Grades 7-9											
		Tier 1 Tier 2 Tier 3		Tier 3	Tier 4		Family Cap				
Paid	\$	100	\$	80	\$	60	\$	-	\$	350	
Reduced	\$	80	\$	60	\$	40	\$	-	\$	250	
Free	\$	60	\$	40	\$	30	\$	=	\$	150	

If a family has a child in grades 10-12 and in grades 7-9, the family cap for the 10-12 level will apply

Activity

	·
Tier 1	Baseball, Basketball, Cross Country, Football, Golf, Gymnastics, Hockey, Softball, Swimming/Diving, Tennis, Track, Volleyball, Wrestling
Tier 2	Fall Musicals, Spring Musical, One-Act, Speech, Robotics, Mock Trial
Tier 3	Knowledge Bowl, Math League
Tier 4 **	Art Club, BPA, FCCLA, Drama Club, FFA, Trap Shooting, Geography Bee, Jr-Sr Banquet, Math Masters, Music, National Honor Society, Science Fair, Spanish Club, Spelling Bee, Student Council, Yearbook, GSA

^{**} Tier 4 activity fees are paid directly to the advisor. These fees do not count toward the family cap.

2021-2022 ADDITIONAL FEES

<u>Passes</u>				Additional Fees							
Individual Passes	\$	100.00		Driver's Education	\$	375.00					
Family Passes	\$	170.00		Per Hour	\$	75.00					
Student & Sr. Citizens	\$	70.00	(age 65 and over)								

Athletic/Activity Ticket P	rices	Fall Musical - NO PA	SSES ACCEPT	ED	Music Event Ticket Prices			
Adult \$	7.00	Adult	\$	10.00	Adult	\$	3.00	
Student & Sr. Citizens (65 & Over) \$	5.00	Student & Sr. Citizens (65 &	\$	6.00	Student & Sr. Citizens (65 &	\$	2.00	

2021-2022 MEAL PRICES

Lunch Program Prices

LUNCH is FREE, per student in grades K-12 under the REDUCED-PRICE Program (Regulated by State)

\$2.25 per MEAL, per student in grades K-6

\$2.30 per MEAL, per student in grades 7-12

\$4.50 per MEAL, per adult

LUNCH AND BREAKFAST ARE FREE FOR ALL STUDENTS IN FY2021-2022

Breakfast Program Prices

BREAKFAST is FREE, per student in grades K-12 under the REDUCED-PRICE Program (Regulated by State)

BREAKFAST is FREE for each Kindergarten Student (Regulated by State)

\$1.25 per BREAKFAST, per student in grades K-12.

\$2.50per BREAKFAST, per adult

 Milk Prices
 Snack Program

 Full Year = \$50.00
 Full Year = \$80

 \$.29/milk @ 172 days
 1/2 Year = \$40

1/2 Year = \$25